


ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 280

(By SENnaTORs HuMPHREYS, WHITLOW, FELTON, WEHRLE,

HeLMick, WOLFE, PRITT AND DITTMAR)

[Passed March 9,1990; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article one, chapter five-a of the code of

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, desig-
nated section eight, relating to financial institutions;
reporting of state assets held to secretary of administra-
tion and treasurer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article one, chapter five-a of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section,
designated section eight, to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE. DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION.

§5A-1-8. Reporting of state assets held to secretary and state
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treasurer.

On or before the first day of July, one thousand nine
hundred ninety, the secretary of administration shall,
pursuant to chapter twenty-nine-a of this code, pro-
mulgate rules requiring any and all banks, savings and
loans or other financial institutions in possession of
property or other assets belonging to the state of West
Virginia to report on at least an annual basis, to the
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8 secretary and state treasurer, the nature and value of
9 said property.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies
that the foregoing bill is corrédtly enrolled.
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